

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17205/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in CRP No. 698/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER KERALA
STATE WAKF BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 29-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Ms Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr Sadchith P. Kurup, Adv.
Mr Anil Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

In the meantime, until the next date of listing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners on the basis of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court dated 18 February 2019.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER