

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17205/2019

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER KERALA
STATE WAKF BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Mahendra K., Adv. (present)
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 is given four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Respondent no. 2 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

List on 03.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar