

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17205/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019
in CRP No. 698/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER KERALA STATE
WAKF BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr. Davesk Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ashu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Shah Shyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.
Mr. Anand B. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on non-miscellaneous day during the second week of
February, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)