

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17205/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in CRP No. 698/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
KERALA STATE WAKF BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr. Rajkumar Pavothil, Adv.
Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.
Mr. Keshavraaj Nair, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Shah Shyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.
Mr. Anand B. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondents, as a final chance, adjourned for today.

List on 21.01.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)