

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17205/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in CRP No. 698/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

MANOJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
KERALA STATE WAKF BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhash Chandran K.R., Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.
Mr. Anand B. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for
and is granted a week's time to file Vakalatnama.

List the matter thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR